

LOHIA SECURITIES LTD.

MEMBER: NSE, BSE, MSEI, CSE, MCX, NCDEX

DEPOSITORY PARTICIPANT : NSDL CIN No L67120WB1995PLC067195

July 19, 2023

To
The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7 Lyons Range,
Kolkata 700 001

Scrip Code: 022123

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Discontinuance of trading of shares of Lohia Securities Ltd. (ISIN:INE803B01017) on the terminals of the BSE Ltd. with effect from 24th July, 2023

As per Notice no. 20230718-16 dated 18th July 2023 of BSE Limited, the trading of shares of the Company on the terminal of BSE Limited will be terminated with effect from July, 24, 2023.

Copy of the Notice is attached for your reference.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Lohia Securities Limited

Narendra Kumar Rai Company Secretary Membership no. F5879

Enclosed as above

Copy to:

The Listing Department (Corporate Relations)

...Scrip Code: 590082

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

Instituonal Dealing Office: 1602-B, Lady Ratan Tower, 72, Dainik Shivner Marg, Gandhinagar, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

Phone: +91 22 2261 0552/0562, 2492 4449/4462, 2490 1308, Fax: +91 22 2490 1310



Regd. Office:

















NOTICES

Notice No.

20230718-16

Notice Date

18 Jul 2023

Category

Company related

Segment

Equity

Subject

Discontinuance of trading of companies falling under the Permitted to Trade category.

Content

Trading Members of the Exchange are requested to note that pursuant to the termination of arrangement under section 13 of the Securities Contract (Regulation) Act, 1956 with The Calcutta Stock Exchange (CSE), trading in the following exclusively listed companies on CSE will be discontinued with effect from Monday, July 24, 2023.

Scrip code	Company Name	ISIN
590082	LOHIA SECURITIES LTD.	INE803B01017
590111	VAISHNAVI GOLD LIMITED	INE535B01015
590124	RUNEECHA TEXTILES LTD	INE373L01010
590126	GRADIENTE INFOTAINMENT LTD.	INE361K01017
590128	SHREE TULSI ONLINE.COM LTD.	INE130D01037
590132	JAY MAHESH INFRAVENTURES LTD	INE984L01014

Trading Members are requested to take note of the above. In case Trading Members require any clarifications on the subject matter of this Notice, they may please contact any of the following:

At the Exchange

Mr. Pranav Singh - Senior Manager - Listing Operations / Ms. Bhuvana Sriram - Manager - Listing Operations

For BSE Limited

Tushar Kamath

Pranav Singh

Deputy General Manager

Senior Manager

Site optimized for IE8 & above, resolution 1024 X 768 & above. | <u>Disclaimer</u> | <u>Sitemap</u>

Copyright@ 2015. All Rights Reserved. BSE Ltd. (22)